Human Clinical Core
FY24-25 Approved Rates

Fee For Service Rates
Study Planning
Consulting (per hour)
Project Initiation / Management / IRB Preparation
Participant Recruitment, Screening, and Exams
Scheduling
Recruitment
Familiarization/Entrance Criteria Assessment
General Physician Exam
Psychological Assessment (hourly)
General Vision Assessment
Ocular Assessment
General Hearing Assessment
Tendon Reflex Assessment
Clinical Assessments
Height / Weight / BMI / HR / BP
Bioelectrical Impedance (BIA)
Skinfold Body Composition
Body Composition and Bone Density Assessment (DEXA)
Body Surface Area Analysis (Aerospace Engineering Lab)
MRI/QCT Assessment
Resting Energy Expenditure
Submaximal Performance Test / Neurotracker Light Test
6-minute walk test
Flexibility Test
Resting 12-lead ECG
ECG Stress Test
Cardiopulmonary Stress Test
Doppler Ultrasound Assessment
Endurance Capacity Test or Gaming Session & Performance Test
Anaerobic Capacity Test
Isotonic Strength Assessment
Isokinetic Strength Testing (KinCom)
Algometer Pain Assessment
Balance assessment
Hemodynamic Tilt / Postoral Control Test
Dietary Record (4-d)
Cognitive Function Assessment / Questionnaires
Nap Sleep Study
Overnight Sleep Study

Participant Care, Training & Rehabilitation
Participant Personal Care
Food / Meal Preparation (hr)
Exercise Training (Monthly)
Personalized Exercise Rehabilitation (hourly)
Sample Collection, Handling, Storage
Phlebotomy Venipuncture
Phlebotomy (Finger Stick)
Urine Collection
Saliva Collection
Feces Collection & Processing
Qualitative Urine Analysis
Muscle Biopsy (including cleaning of equipment)
Fat Biopsy (including cleaning of equipment)
Sample Handling & Preparation
Sample Storage (Freezers)
Sample Analysis
Analytic Chemistry Analysis (hourly)
CBC w/Differential Panel
Serum Panel (Full Comprehensive)
Serum Panel (Glucose, & Lipid Panel or HbAlc)

Internal Rate
@ Cost

$243.76
$1,857.57

$7.51
$186.01
$38.19
$228.72
$154.81
$52.49
$188.07
$59.28
$114.28

$16.57
$16.58
$13.28
$21.52
$94.93
$405.73
$48.41
$48.38
$25.89
$10.81
$34.69
$56.63
$111.52
$81.27
$160.80
$31.39
$25.35
$31.94
$16.57
$48.93
$79.88
$22.07
$22.07
$221.08
$363.64

$64.68
$59.18
$210.08
$64.68

$19.87
$16.58
$22.07
$19.32
$34.69
$20.97
$92.23
$92.23
$29.19
$19.32

$55.56
$18.22
$47.92
$36.92

External Rate
(Internal + 25%)

$280.33
$2,136.20

$9.38
$232.51
$47.73
$285.90
$193.51
$65.61
$235.08
$74.10
$142.85

$20.72
$20.73
$16.61
$26.90
$118.67
$507.16
$60.52
$60.48
$32.36
$13.51
$43.36
$70.79
$139.40
$101.59
$201.00
$39.24
$31.69
$39.92
$20.71
$61.17
$99.85
$27.59
$27.59
$276.35
$454.55

$80.85
$73.98
$262.60
$80.85

$24.83
$20.73
$27.58
$24.15
$43.36
$26.21
$115.29
$115.29
$36.49
$24.15

$69.45
$22.78
$59.90
$46.15



Serum Panel (Enzyme Panel)
Finger Stick (Glucose)
Finger Stick (Lactate)
Hormone Analysis (e.g., ELISA or EIA) - Low-Cost Kit
Hormone Analysis (e.g., ELISA or EIA) - Average Kit Cost
Hormone Analysis (e.g., ELISA or EIA) - High-Cost Kit
Platelet Aggregation Analysis
Vitamin or Mineral Analysis (Outsourced)
Flow Cytometry Immune Analysis (Outsourced)
Amino Acid Analysis (Outsourced)
Study Management and Analysis
Record Storage
Data Entry / Analysis
Off-site Participant Monitoring
Study Management
Data Input & Safety Monitoring (per hour)
Nursing Support (hourly)
Facility Use
Parking
Clinical Room Rental (hourly)

$36.92
$13.83
$13.83
$25.92
$31.42
$38.57
$63.86
$112.82
$84.13
$81.47

$18.78
$45.63
$48.38
$45.63
$55.00
$63.03

$6.60
$27.50

$46.15
$17.29
$17.29
$32.40
$39.28
$48.21
$79.83
$141.03
$105.17
$101.83

$23.48
$57.04
$60.48
$57.04
$63.25
$78.79

$8.25
$31.63

For more information about Human Clinical Core research services, contact:

Richard B. Kreider, PhD, FACSM, FISSN, FACN, FNAK
Director, Human Clinical Core
Human Clinical Research Facility, 118

College Station, Texas 77843-4253

675 John Kimbrough Blvd
Building #1542

rbkreider@tamu.edu
+1(979) 458-1498
+1(979)-458-1715




