Human Clinical Core FY24-25 Approved Rates

Fee For Service Rates	Internal Rate @ Cost	External Rate (Internal + 25%)
Study Planning	@ C0St	(IIIteriiai + 25%)
Consulting (per hour)	\$243.76	\$280.33
Project Initiation / Management / IRB Preparation	\$1,857.57	\$2,136.20
Participant Recruitment, Screening, and Exams		
Scheduling	\$7.51	\$9.38
Recruitment	\$186.01	\$232.51
Familiarization/Entrance Criteria Assessment	\$38.19	\$47.73
General Physician Exam	\$228.72	\$285.90
Psychological Assessment (hourly)	\$154.81	\$193.51
General Vision Assessment	\$52.49	\$65.61
Ocular Assessment	\$188.07	\$235.08
General Hearing Assessment	\$59.28	\$74.10
Tendon Reflex Assessment	\$114.28	\$142.85
Clinical Assessments	Ć4C 57	¢20.72
Height / Weight / BMI / HR / BP	\$16.57	\$20.72
Bioelectrical Impedance (BIA)	\$16.58	\$20.73
Skinfold Body Composition Body Composition and Bone Density Assessment (DEXA)	\$13.28 \$21.52	\$16.61 \$26.90
Body Surface Area Analysis (Aerospace Engineering Lab)	\$21.52 \$94.93	\$26.90 \$118.67
MRI/QCT Assessment	\$405.73	\$507.16
Resting Energy Expenditure	\$48.41	\$60.52
Submaximal Performance Test / Neurotracker Light Test	\$48.38	\$60.48
6-minute walk test	\$25.89	\$32.36
Flexibility Test	\$10.81	\$13.51
Resting 12-lead ECG	\$34.69	\$43.36
ECG Stress Test	\$56.63	\$70.79
Cardiopulmonary Stress Test	\$111.52	\$139.40
Doppler Ultrasound Assessment	\$81.27	\$101.59
Endurance Capacity Test or Gaming Session & Performance Test	\$160.80	\$201.00
Anaerobic Capacity Test	\$31.39	\$39.24
Isotonic Strength Assessment	\$25.35	\$31.69
Isokinetic Strength Testing (KinCom)	\$31.94	\$39.92
Algometer Pain Assessment	\$16.57	\$20.71
Balance assessment	\$48.93	\$61.17
Hemodynamic Tilt / Postoral Control Test	\$79.88	\$99.85
Dietary Record (4-d)	\$22.07	\$27.59
Cognitive Function Assessment / Questionnaires	\$22.07	\$27.59
Nap Sleep Study	\$221.08	\$276.35
Overnight Sleep Study	\$363.64	\$454.55
Participant Care, Training & Rehabilitation		
Participant Personal Care	\$64.68	\$80.85
Food / Meal Preparation (hr)	\$59.18	\$73.98
Exercise Training (Monthly)	\$210.08	\$262.60
Personalized Exercise Rehabilitation (hourly)	\$64.68	\$80.85
Sample Collection, Handling, Storage	440.00	40.00
Phlebotomy Venipuncture	\$19.87	\$24.83
Phlebotomy (Finger Stick)	\$16.58	\$20.73
Urine Collection	\$22.07	\$27.58
Saliva Collection	\$19.32	\$24.15
Feces Collection & Processing	\$34.69	\$43.36
Qualitative Urine Analysis Muscle Bionsy (including cleaning of equipment)	\$20.97	\$26.21
Muscle Biopsy (including cleaning of equipment) Fat Biopsy (including cleaning of equipment)	\$92.23 \$92.23	\$115.29 \$115.29
Sample Handling & Preparation	\$29.19	\$36.49
Sample Storage (Freezers)	\$29.19 \$19.32	\$36.49 \$24.15
Sample Analysis	315.32	Ş24.1 5
Analytic Chemistry Analysis (hourly)	\$55.56	\$69.45
CBC w/Differential Panel	\$18.22	\$22.78
Serum Panel (Full Comprehensive)	\$47.92	\$59.90
Serum Panel (Glucose, & Lipid Panel or HbA1c)	\$36.92	\$46.15
(2.00000), 2.000000, 20.0000000000000000000000000	753.32	Ţ.0.13

Serum Panel (Enzyme Panel)	\$36.92	\$46.15
Finger Stick (Glucose)	\$13.83	\$17.29
	\$13.83	\$17.29
Finger Stick (Lactate)	•	•
Hormone Analysis (e.g., ELISA or EIA) - Low-Cost Kit	\$25.92	\$32.40
Hormone Analysis (e.g., ELISA or EIA) - Average Kit Cost	\$31.42	\$39.28
Hormone Analysis (e.g., ELISA or EIA) - High-Cost Kit	\$38.57	\$48.21
Platelet Aggregation Analysis	\$63.86	\$79.83
Vitamin or Mineral Analysis (Outsourced)	\$112.82	\$141.03
Flow Cytometry Immune Analysis (Outsourced)	\$84.13	\$105.17
Amino Acid Analysis (Outsourced)	\$81.47	\$101.83
Study Management and Analysis		
Record Storage	\$18.78	\$23.48
Data Entry / Analysis	\$45.63	\$57.04
Off-site Participant Monitoring	\$48.38	\$60.48
Study Management	\$45.63	\$57.04
Data Input & Safety Monitoring (per hour)	\$55.00	\$63.25
Nursing Support (hourly)	\$63.03	\$78.79
Facility Use		
Parking	\$6.60	\$8.25
Clinical Room Rental (hourly)	\$27.50	\$31.63

For more information about Human Clinical Core research services, contact:

Richard B. Kreider, PhD, FACSM, FISSN, FACN, FNAK

Director, Human Clinical Core Human Clinical Research Facility, 118 675 John Kimbrough Blvd Building #1542 College Station, Texas 77843-4253

rbkreider@tamu.edu

+1 (979) 458-1498

+1 (979)-458-1715